#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Joachim KNEBEL      | 10/23/2009     |
| Thorben SCHUETZ     | 10/23/2009     |
| Harald TRAUTHWEIN   | 10/27/2009     |
| Thomas KEHR         | 12/17/2009     |
| Guenther LAUSTER    | 12/28/2009     |
| Guido PROTZMANN     | 10/27/2009     |
| Gerhard KOELBL      | 12/04/2009     |
| Guenter WESTHAEUSER | 10/24/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Evonik Roehm GmbH |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | Kirschenallee     |
| City:           | Darmstadt         |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY           |
| Postal Code:    | 64293             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12667822 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ajoya@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350468US

501093155 PATENT
REEL: 023938 FRAME: 0067

P \$40.00 1266782

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                   | Abdul Joya |
|--------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 16                |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page1.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page2.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page3.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page4.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page5.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page6.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page7.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page8.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page9.tif  |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page10.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page11.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page12.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page13.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page14.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page15.tif |            |
| source=350468USAssignment#page16.tif |            |

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE)        | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher                     | Str. 11,64665   | Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,                                       |                 |
|------------------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|
|                        | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 12                   | 2,64342 Seehe   | im-Jugenheim, GERMANY,   |                 |
|                        | Harald Trauthwein, Röntge                     | nstr. 2,68642 I | Bürstadt, GERMANY,   |                 |
|                        | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr.                      | 52,64367 Müh    | Ital, GERMANY,   |                 |
|                        | Günther Lauster, Friedlich-                   | Engels-Strasse  | e 1,67547 Worms GERMANY,   |                 |
|                        | Guido Protzmann, Ludwigs                      | traße 13,6462   | 5 Bensheim, GERMANY,   |                 |
|                        | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlerst                   | rasse 87,6457   | 9 Gernsheim, GERMANY,  |                 |
|                        | Günter Westhäuser, Nibelu                     | ngenstrasse 1   | 2,67583 Guntersblum, ,   | ····            |
|                        |   |                 |  |                 |
|                        |   |                 |  |                 |
|                        |   |                 |  | , respectively, |
| have invented certain: | ain new and useful improv                     | emen            |  |                 |
| METHOD FOR PE          | RODUCING BUTANEDIOL                           | DIMETHA         | CRYLATES   |                 |
|                        | ation for Letters Patent wa                   |                 |  | <del> </del>    |
| (Application No1       | 2/667,822                                     | , filed         | 01/05/2010   | ), and          |
|                        | Evonik Röhm GmbH<br>d to as "ASSIGNEE") havii | ng a place o    | of busines   |                 |
|                        | 293 Darmstadt, GERMAN                         |                 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                            |                 |
|                        |   |                 | in and to said invention and<br>s and its territorial possession |                 |

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date: 13.10, 2009 |                         | Voa deur leve al  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
|                   | (Signature of Inventor) | Joachim Knebel    |  |
| Date:             |                         |                   |  |
|                   | (Signature of Inventor) | Thorben Schütz    |  |
| Date:             |                         |                   |  |
|                   | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) | Thomas Kehr       |  |
|                   | (Signature of Inventor) | Inomas Kenr       |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster   |  |
|                   | (Oignature of inventor) | Guillier Lauster  |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) | Guido Protzmann   |  |
|                   | (2.2                    |                   |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) | Gerhard Kölbl     |  |
|                   |                         |                   |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser |  |
| D.4               |                         |                   |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |  |
| Data              |                         |                   |  |
| Date:             | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |  |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE)                            | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher St                    | 11,64665 Alsbach-Häh    | nlein, GERMANY,  |                                       |
|--|---|-------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|
|  | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 12,6                   | 342 Seeheim-Jugenhein   | n, GERMANY,      |                                       |
|  | Harald Trauthwein, Röntgens                     | . 2,68642 Bürstadt, GER | RMANY,           |                                       |
|  | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr. 52                     | 4367 Mühltal, GERMAN    | NY,              |                                       |
|  | Günther Lauster, Friedlich-En                   | els-Strasse 1,67547 Wo  | rms GERMANY,     |                                       |
|  | Guido Protzmann, Ludwigstra                     | e 13,64625 Bensheim, (  | GERMANY,         |                                       |
|  | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlerstras                  | e 87,64579 Gernsheim,   | GERMANY,         |                                       |
|  | Günter Westhäuser, Nibelung                     | nstrasse 12,67583 Gun   | tersblum, ,      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|  |   |                         |                  |                                       |
|  |   |                         |                  |                                       |
|  |   |                         | - 1 Think have 2 | , respectively,                       |
| have invented cert in:                     | ain new and useful improver                     | nen                     |                  |                                       |
| METHOD FOR PI                              | RODUCING BUTANEDIOL [                           | IMETHACRYLATES          | S                |                                       |
| for which an applic executed on            | ation for Letters Patent was                    |                         |                  |                                       |
| (Application No                            | 12/667,822                                      | , filed                 | 2010             | ), and                                |
| WHEREAS, _!<br>(hereinafter referre<br>at: | Evonik Röhm GmbH<br>ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having | a place of busines      |                  |                                       |

**Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY**is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:          |                         |                                       |  |
|----------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Date: 23.10,09 | (Signature of Inventor) | Jeacther Khebel Therben Schütz        |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein                     |  |
| Date:          | ,                       | naidi nadaweni                        |  |
|                | (Signature of inventor) | Thomas Kehr                           |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster                       |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of Inventor) | Guido Protzmann                       |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of inventor) | Gerhard Kölbi                         |  |
| Date:          | ,                       | Genard Rolls                          |  |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser                     |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of Inventor) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |
| Date:          | (Signature of Inventor) |                                       |  |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (W           | /E) _Joachim Knebel, Alsbac               | her Str. 11,64665         | Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY, |                 |
|-------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|
|                         | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr                   | . 12,64342 Seehe          | im-Jugenheim, GERMANY,     |                 |
|                         | Harald Trauthwein, Rön                    | tgenstr. 2,68642 E        | Bürstadt, GERMANY,         |                 |
|                         | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofs                     | str. 52,64367 <b>M</b> üh | Ital, GERMANY,             |                 |
|                         | Günther Lauster, Friedli                  | ch-Engels-Strasse         | 1,67547 Worms GERMANY,     |                 |
|                         | Guido Protzmann, Ludw                     | rigstraße 13,6462         | 5 Bensheim, GERMANY,       |                 |
|                         | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedle                  | erstrasse 87,6457         | 9 Gernsheim, GERMANY,      |                 |
|                         | Günter Westhäuser, Nib                    | elungenstrasse 1          | 2,67583 Guntersblum, ,     |                 |
|                         |   |                           |                            |                 |
|                         |   |                           |                            |                 |
|                         |   |                           |                            | , respectively, |
| have invented ce<br>in: | ertain new and useful impr                | rovemen<br>———            |                            |                 |
| METHOD FOR              | PRODUCING BUTANEDI                        | OL DIMETHA                | CRYLATES                   |                 |
|                         | lication for Letters Patent v             |                           |                            |                 |
| (Application No.        | 12/667,822                                | , filed                   | 01/05/2010                 | ), and          |
|                         | Evonik Röhm GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") ha | aving a place o           | f busines                  |                 |
| Kirschenallee. 6        | 4293 Darmstadt, GERM                      | ANY                       |                            |                 |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters
Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:          |   |
|----------------|---|
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Joachim Knebel    |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) I norben Schutz   |
| Date: 27.10.09 | Hardd Trantherin                          |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Harald Trauthwein |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Thomas Kehr       |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Günther Lauster   |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Guido Protzmann   |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor) Gerhard Kölbi     |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of inventor) Günter Westhäuser |
| Date:          |   |
| Date.          | (Signature of Inventor)                   |
| Date:          |   |
|                | (Signature of Inventor)                   |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE)                 | Joachim Knebel, Alsbach     | ner Str. 11,64665 /       | Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,  |                                       |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|                                 | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr.    | 12,64342 Seehei           | m-Jugenheim, GERMANY,       |                                       |
|                                 | Harald Trauthwein, Rönt     | genstr. 2,68642 B         | ürstadt, GERMANY,           |                                       |
|                                 | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofs       | tr. 52,64367 <b>M</b> ühl | ai, GERMANY,                |                                       |
|                                 | Günther Lauster, Friedlic   | ch-Engels-Strasse         | 1,67547 Worms GERMANY,      |                                       |
|                                 | Guido Protzmann, Ludw       | igstraße 13,64625         | Bensheim, GERMANY,          |                                       |
|                                 | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedle    | rstrasse 87,64579         | Gernsheim, GERMANY,         |                                       |
|                                 | Günter Westhäuser, Nib      | elungenstrasse 12         | 2,67583 Guntersblum, ,      |                                       |
|                                 |                             |                           |                             |                                       |
|                                 |                             |                           |                             |                                       |
|                                 |                             |                           |                             | , respectively,                       |
| have invented cert<br>in:       | ain new and useful impr     | ovemen<br>                |                             |                                       |
|                                 | RODUCING BUTANEDI           |                           | CRYLATES                    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| for which an applic executed on | eation for Letters Patent v | was<br>                   |                             |                                       |
| (Application No.                | 12/667,822                  | , filed                   | 01/05/2010                  | ), and                                |
| WHEREAS,_                       | Evonik Röhm GmbH            |                           |                             |                                       |
| (hereinafter referre<br>at:     | ed to as "ASSIGNEE") ha     | aving a place o           | f busines<br>               |                                       |
|                                 | 293 Darmstadt, GERM         |                           | in and to said invention an | 1:                                    |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:    |                         |                   |  |
|----------|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
|          | (Signature of Inventor) | Joachim Knebel    |  |
|          |                         |                   |  |
| Date:    | (Signature of Inventor) | Thorben Schütz    |  |
|          | (e.g.,                  |                   |  |
| Date:    |                         |                   |  |
|          | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein |  |
| Date:    | Kelir                   |                   |  |
|          | (Signature of Inventor) | Thomas Kehr       |  |
| D =1 = : |                         |                   |  |
| Date:    | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster   |  |
|          | ,                       |                   |  |
| Date:    |                         |                   |  |
|          | (Signature of Inventor) | Guido Protzmann   |  |
| Date:    |                         |                   |  |
| Date:    | (Signature of Inventor) | Gerhard Kölbi     |  |
|          |                         |                   |  |
| Date:    | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser |  |
|          | (Signature of inventor) | Gunter Westnauser |  |
| Date:    |                         |                   |  |
|          | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |  |
|          |                         |                   |  |
| Date:    | (Signature of Inventor) | <del> </del>      |  |
|          |                         |                   |  |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE)                       | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher St               | tr. 11,64665        | Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY, |                 |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|
|                                       | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 12,6              | 4342 Seehei         | im-Jugenheim, GERMANY,     |                 |
|                                       | Harald Trauthwein, Röntgens                | tr. 2,68642 E       | Bürstadt, GERMANY,         |                 |
| <u> </u>                              | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr. 52                | ,64367 <b>M</b> ühl | ital, GERMANY,             |                 |
|                                       | Günther Lauster, Friedlich-En              | gels-Strasse        | 1,67547 Worms GERMANY,     |                 |
|                                       | Guido Protzmann, Ludwigstra                | ße 13,6462          | 5 Bensheim, GERMANY,       |                 |
| ·                                     | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlerstras             | sse 87,64579        | 9 Gernsheim, GERMANY,      |                 |
|                                       | Günter Westhäuser, Nibelung                | enstrasse 1         | 2,67583 Guntersblum, ,     |                 |
|                                       |  |                     |                            |                 |
|                                       |  |                     |                            |                 |
|                                       |  |                     |                            | , respectively, |
| have invented certain:                | n new and useful improve                   | men                 |                            |                 |
| METHOD FOR PRO                        | DDUCING BUTANEDIOL I                       | DIMETHA             | CRYLATES                   |                 |
| for which an applicat executed on     | ion for Letters Patent was                 | _                   |                            |                 |
| (Application No                       | /667,822                                   | , filed             | 01/05/2010                 | ), and          |
| WHEREAS, Ex (hereinafter referred at: | onik Röhm GmbH<br>to as "ASSIGNEE") having | g a place o         | of busines                 |                 |
| Kirschenallee, 6429                   | 3 Darmstadt, GERMANY                       | ,                   |                            |                 |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:         |   |   |
|---------------|---|---|
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Joachim Knebel    | _ |
| Date:         |   |   |
| Date:         | (Signature of Inventor) Thorben Schütz    | - |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Harald Trauthwein | - |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Thomas Kehr       | _ |
| Date: 27 / 18 | fintle to Lo                              |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Günther Lauster   | - |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Guido Protzmann   | _ |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Gerhard Kölbl     | _ |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor) Günter Westhäuser | _ |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor)                   |   |
| Date:         |   |   |
|               | (Signature of Inventor)                   | _ |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE                    | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher Str. 11,64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY, |                  |                        |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|------------------|------------------------|--|--|
|                                   | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 1   | 2,64342 Seehei   | m-Jugenheim, GERMANY,  |  |  |
|                                   | Harald Trauthwein, Röntge  | enstr. 2,68642 B | ürstadt, GERMANY,      |  |  |
|                                   | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr.   | 52,64367 Mühl    | tal, GERMANY,          | and the second s |  |
|                                   | Günther Lauster, Friedlich   | -Engels-Strasse  | 1,67547 Worms GERMANY, |  |  |
|                                   | Guido Protzmann, Ludwig  | straße 13,64625  | Bensheim, GERMANY,     |  |  |
|                                   | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlers   | trasse 87,64579  | Gemsheim, GERMANY,     |  |  |
|                                   | Günter Westhäuser, Nibel   | ungenstrasse 12  | 2,67583 Guntersblum, , |  |  |
|                                   |  |                  |                        |  |  |
|                                   |  |                  |                        |  |  |
|                                   |  |                  |                        | , respectively,  |  |
| have invented ce in:              | rtain new and useful impro   | vemen            |                        |  |  |
| METHOD FOR F                      | PRODUCING BUTANEDIO  | L DIMETHAC       | CRYLATES               |  |  |
| for which an appli<br>executed on | cation for Letters Patent wa                                       | as<br>—          |                        |  |  |
| (Application No.                  | 12/667,822   | , filed          | 01/05/2010             | ), and   |  |
|                                   | Evonik Röhm GmbH   |                  |                        |  |  |
| (hereinafter referrat:            | red to as "ASSIGNEE") hav  | ing a place o    | f busines<br>          |  |  |

Kirschenaliee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters
Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:                   |                         |   |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|---|
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Joachim Knebel                                  |
|                         |                         |   |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor) | Thorben Schütz                                  |
|                         | (Oignature of Inventor) | Morben Schulz                                   |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein                               |
|                         |                         |   |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Thomas Kehr                                     |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster                                 |
| 07 10 -                 |                         |   |
| Date: <u>27,10.2009</u> | (Signature of Inventor) |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Suldo Protzmann                                 |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Gerhard Kölbl                                   |
|                         |                         |   |
| Date:                   | <del>- <u> </u></del>   |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser                               |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor) |   |
|                         | ,                       |   |
| Date:                   |                         |   |
|                         | (Signature of Inventor) | · <del> · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del> |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE                  | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher Str. 11,64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY, |                       |                        |                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--|
|                                 | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 12  | ,64342 Seehe          | im-Jugenheim, GERMANY, |                 |  |
|                                 | Harald Trauthwein, Röntgei   | nstr. 2,68642 E       | Bürstadt, GERMANY,     |                 |  |
|                                 | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr.   | 52,64367 <b>M</b> ühl | Ital, GERMANY,         |                 |  |
|                                 | Günther Lauster, Friedlich-I                                       | Engels-Strasse        | 1,67547 Worms GERMANY, |                 |  |
|                                 | Guido Protzmann, Ludwigs   | traße 13,64625        | 5 Bensheim, GERMANY,   |                 |  |
|                                 | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlersti                                       | rasse 87,64579        | Gernsheim, GERMANY,    |                 |  |
|                                 | Günter Westhäuser, Nibelu  | ngenstrasse 12        | 2,67583 Guntersblum, , |                 |  |
|                                 |  |                       |                        |                 |  |
|                                 |  |                       |                        |                 |  |
| have invented and               |  |                       |                        | , respectively, |  |
| in:                             | tain new and useful improv   | emen<br>              |                        |                 |  |
|                                 | RODUCING BUTANEDIOL  |                       | CRYLATES               |                 |  |
| for which an applic executed on | eation for Letters Patent was                                      | s                     |                        |                 |  |
| (Application No                 | 12/667,822   | , filed _             | 01/05/2010             | ), and          |  |
|                                 | Evonik Röhm GmbH   | <u></u>               |                        |                 |  |
| (hereinafter referre<br>at:     | ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havir   | ng a place o          | f busines              |                 |  |

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:            |                         |                   |
|------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) | Joachim Knebei    |
| <b>5</b> .       |                         |                   |
| Date:            | (Signature of Inventor) | Thorben Schütz    |
|                  | (Signature of inventor) | Thorpen schutz    |
| Date:            |                         |                   |
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein |
|                  |                         |                   |
| Date:            |                         |                   |
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) | Thomas Kehr       |
| Date:            |                         |                   |
| Date:            | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster   |
|                  | ^                       | . ^               |
| Date:            |                         | 0 1/1/10          |
|                  | (Signature of Intentor) | Guido Protendan   |
| Date: 2009-12-04 |                         | ###VV             |
| Date: (2003-120) | (Signature of Inventor) | Gerhard Kölbl     |
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) | Germana Norbi     |
| Date:            | / - \                   |                   |
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser |
|                  |                         |                   |
| Date:            |                         |                   |
|                  | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |
| Date:            |                         |                   |
| Date.            | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

| WHEREAS, I (WE)       | Joachim Knebel, Alsbacher                    | Str. 11,64665          | Alsbach-Hähnlein, GERMANY,   |                         |
|-----------------------|--|------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
|                       | Thorben Schütz, Karlstr. 12                  | 2,64342 Seehe          | im-Jugenheim, GERMANY,       |                         |
|                       | Harald Trauthwein, Röntge                    | nstr. 2,68642 <u>[</u> | Bürstadt, GERMANY,           | _ <del></del>           |
| •                     | Thomas Kehr, Bahnhofstr.                     | 52,64367 <b>M</b> üh   | Ital, GERMANY,               |                         |
| <del></del>           | Günther Lauster, Friedlich-                  | Engels-Strasse         | e 1,67547 Worms GERMANY,     |                         |
|                       | Guido Protzmann, Ludwigs                     | traße 13,6462          | 5 Bensheim, GERMANY,         |                         |
|                       | Gerhard Kölbl, Einsiedlerst                  | rasse 87,6457          | 9 Gernsheim, GERMANY,        |                         |
|                       | Günter Westhäuser, Nibelu                    | ngenstrasse 1          | 2,67583 Guntersblum, ,       |                         |
|                       |  |                        | ALCO I                       |                         |
|                       |  |                        |                              |                         |
| have invented certai  | n new and useful improv                      | emen                   | 1441-7                       | , respectively,         |
| in:                   |  |                        |                              |                         |
|                       | DDUCING BUTANEDIOL ion for Letters Patent wa |                        | CRYLATES                     |                         |
| (Application No. 12   | /667,822                                     | , filed                | 01/05/2010                   | ), and                  |
|                       | onik Röhm GmbH<br>to as "ASSIGNEE") havii    | ng a place o           | of busines                   |                         |
|                       | 3 Darmstadt, GERMAN                          |                        | in and to gold invention and | d in and to any letters |
| is desirous or acquir | ing the entire right, title a                | ina interest           | in and to said invention and | in and to any Letters   |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| <del>.</del>                          | (Signature of Inventor) | Joachim Knebel    |
| Date                                  |                         |                   |
| Date:                                 | (Signature of Inventor) | Thorben Schütz    |
| _                                     |                         |                   |
| Date:                                 | (Signature of Inventor) | Harald Trauthwein |
|                                       | (Oignature of inventor) | Haraid Haddiwelli |
| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
|                                       | (Signature of Inventor) | Thomas Kehr       |
| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (Signature of Inventor) | Günther Lauster   |
| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
| Date:                                 | (Signature of Inventor) | Guido Protzmann   |
|                                       |                         |                   |
| Date:                                 | (Signature of Inventor) | Gerhard Kölbi     |
|                                       | 0                       |                   |
| Date: 24.00.2009                      | - full                  | hollo             |
|                                       | (Signature of Inventor) | Günter Westhäuser |
| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
|                                       | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |
| Date:                                 |                         |                   |
|                                       | (Signature of Inventor) |                   |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 02/16/2010